2018 MAY 24 PM 2: 13

SETARY OF STATE

## OATH OF OFFICE

I, Terica N. Smith, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney General for the 26<sup>th</sup>

Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising the Counties of Chester, Henderson and Madison, said appointment having been made by District Attorney General James G. "Jerry"

Woodall, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial

District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States of America.

I, Assistant District Attorney, Terica N. Smith, do swear this before Judge Christy R. Little for the General Sessions Court, Division II for the Madison County of the State of Tennessee.

This day of

2013

TERICA N. SMITH

Assistant District Attorney General

26<sup>th</sup> Judicial District

True Copy Attest Fred W. Birmingham Madison County Clerk

+ myore

Bur 5-17-18

JUDGE CHRISTY'R LITTLE

General Sessions Court, Division II

Madison County, Tennessee